Jan-27-04 10:28am From-MC TET SERVICES	T-837 P.003/006 F-833 Docket No.: T00001-0564-05
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MW FIG-1088 (MH+-H	Fatetit and fiddoment -
3v. 03-01) 18 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 6A/REV03 PATENTS	
Fab settings + + + VV	
The standard of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents of one p
. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHNSON, Daniel B. VANSTONE, Scott A, QU, Minghua	Name and address of receiving party(iss).         Name:       Certicom Corp         Address:       5520 Explorer Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	4th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖄 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontario
Other	Country: <u>Canada</u> ZIP: <u>L4W 5L1</u>
Execution Date: <u>May 1, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	□ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John R.S. Orange	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Registration No. 29.725	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Suite 4700, Box 48	
66 Wellington Street West	
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toronto State/Prov.: Ontario	150633
Country: Canada ZIP: M5K 1E6	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 27, 2004 Signature 6 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and
Mell documents to be recorded wi	th required fover sheet information to: Int Recordation Services PATENT

700062676

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0173 p4/29/199+ 17

FROM

T-837 P.005/006 F-833

## ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES

τD

eri neis)	WHEREAS. WC. DOMAN	B. JOHNSON. Scott A. VANSTONE and Minghus OU	
i tress(es)	hereinafter referred to as Assignots, whose full post office address(es) is/are,		
of	7684 Knightsbays Drive, Manassas, VA 20111, United States of America		
entor(s)	539 Sandbrook Court, Waterloo, Ontario NZT 2H4, Canada		
	157 University Avenue West, #112, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3E5, Canada		
	have made an invention relating to an		
sert title	MASKED DIGT	TAL SIGNATURES	
Check the appropriate tox Insert name and	as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of United States filed:		
	berewith;		
		and identified as serial no. 98/966,792	
	0 on	, as PCT international Application No. PCT/	
	designating the United States.		
	AND WHEREAS,		
	Certicom Corp		
	hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is, 200 Matheson Boulevard West, Suite 103, Mississanan, Ontario L5R 3L7, Capada		
и́			

desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for United States in and to said invention, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of United States which may issue or be re-issued for said invention, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Fatent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made;

AND WE, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of United States for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

ORANGE & ASSOCIATES Patent and Trademark Ageous

Page I

## PATENT REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0174

Jan-27-04	10:29am From-MC TET SERVICES 04/29/199+ 17:  FROM	T-837 P.006/006 F-833 TO 913019266006 F-833
u N		•
	DATED this day of May	
	Witnessed By:	D-4)Bh
	Witnessed By: Signature: <u>TOCATE</u> , Johnson Name: <u>TRACTE</u> , JOHNSOX	By: Donald B. JOHNSON
	Witnessed By: Signature: <u>O. Abrulianal</u>	Br Manton
	Signature: <u>J. Rombanal</u> Name: <u>J. Louis</u> ARDI	Name: Scott A. VANSTONE
	Witnessed By	n + n
	Signature: 12hachan Name: hasses Strachan	By:

ORANGE & ASSOCIATES Patent and Trademark Agents

Page 2

## PATENT REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0175

.

**RECORDED: 01/27/2004**